**Promotion: FOOT LOCKER SHOOT HOOPS** 

Promoter: Foot Locker Hong Kong Limited (No. 1 Kowloon Park Dr., Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong)

## **Terms and Conditions**

1. This Promotion is open to all consumers.

## 2. Promotion details

**Promotion Period:** Starting from 00.01 HKT on the 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 until further notice. Subject to Store opening times.

**To Enter:** Visit the Footlocker Hong Kong stores during the Promotion Period. Shoppers make any purchase to enjoy the Reward. Each receipt may only be redeemed for the Reward once, and only one redemption per person. The eligible receipts valid for 1 month.

**The Reward:** 3 tokens to play the basketball arcade machine, which is located on the 2/F, Experience Zone at Tsim Sha Tsui store, subject to availability.

- 3. The Reward is not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be redeemed for monetary value or for any other form of compensation.
- 4. Presentation of an original, eligible receipt is required to enjoy the Reward. Re-printed Receipts (or copies of Receipts) are not accepted.
- 5. If for any reason any aspect of this Promotion cannot proceed as planned, including by reason of infection by (computer) virus, network failure, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures or any (other) cause beyond the control of the Promoter which corrupts or affects the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this Promotion, the Promoter may in its sole discretion cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Promotion.
- 6. The Promoter and its associated agencies and companies will not be liable for any loss (including, without limitation, indirect, special or consequential loss or loss of profits), expense or damage which is suffered or sustained (whether or not arising from any person's negligence) in connection with this Promotion or accepting or using the Reward, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law (including personal injury, death and fraud) in which case that liability is limited to the minimum allowable by law.
- 7. Redemptions must be made directly by the buyer of the goods on the Receipt. Bulk participation from trade, consumer groups or third parties will not be accepted. Any participation which does not satisfy the requirements of these Terms and Conditions in full will be disqualified.
- 8. If an act, omission, event or circumstance which is beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter and which prevents the Promoter from complying with these Terms and Conditions occurs, the Promoter will not be liable for any delay/failure to perform its obligations.
- 9. If any provisions of these Terms and Conditions are judged to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, this shall not affect or impact the continuation in full force and effect the remainder of the provisions.
- 10. By entering this Promotion, entrants agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of Hong Kong. Any dispute arising out of or in connection with, or concerning the carrying into effect of, these Terms and Conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Hong Kong.